## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe VERNOUX	05/24/2011
Abdelkader HADJAR	05/23/2011
Agnes PRINCIVALLE	05/20/2011
Christian GUIZARD	05/25/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN
Street Address:	18 avenue d'Alsace
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 rue Michel Ange
City:	PARIS CEDEX 16
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13139736

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: asomaiel@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026461 FRAME: 0783

OP \$40,00 13139736

501568109

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIF	RGINIA 22314
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381182US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
Total Attachments: 8 source=381182USAssignment#page1.tif source=381182USAssignment#page2.tif source=381182USAssignment#page3.tif source=381182USAssignment#page4.tif source=381182USAssignment#page5.tif source=381182USAssignment#page6.tif source=381182USAssignment#page7.tif source=381182USAssignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026461 FRAME: 0784

SERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE	WHEREAS, I (WE)	VERNOUX Philippe, 761 route	<u>de la Na</u>	tion, 69270 ROCHETAILLEE SUR SAONE - FRA	ANCE
DDRESS OF E INVENTORS:	<del></del>	HADJAR Abdelkader, Les Olym	ipiades,	16 boulevard Jean XXIII, 69008 LYON - FRANCI	 E
	-	PRINCIVALLE Agnès, Villa B,	Quartie	La Pousselle, 84800 LAGNES - FRANCE	
		GUIZARD Christian, 1 impasse	Bellevu	e, 34660 COURNONTERRAL - FRANCE	
			<u> </u>		
				, respe	ctively
ERT TITLE OF	have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in	n: <u>PURI</u>	FICATION STRUCTURE INCLUDING A	
ENHON:	CATALYSIS SYST	EM SUPPORTED BY A ZIRCO	<u>n in re</u>	DUCED STATE	
	(Application No. Po	CT/FR2009/052576	_, filed	December 16, 2009	), and
	S.	AINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RI	ECHERO	CHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN and CENTRE	
ERT NAME O ADDRESS OF MPANY OR		ATIONAL DE LA RECHERCH			
44 141 OK					

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>18 avenue d'Alsace</u>, <u>92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE</u> and <u>3 rue Michel Ange</u>, <u>75794 PARIS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 184 24, 2011	(Signature of Inventor)	VERNOUX Philippe	w
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	HADJAR Abdelkader	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	PRINCIVALLE Agnès	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	GUIZARD Christian	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

	E) VERNOUX Philippe, 761 r HADJAR Abdelkader, Les-	AB KUL P	able Picassa 4288P	WINT ETTENDE.	AH
			La Pousselle, 84800 LAGNE		
	GUIZARD Christian, 1 imp	basse Bellevue	, 34660 COURNONTERRAL	- FRANCE	
			<u> </u>		
<del></del>	<del></del>			<del> </del>	
				rest	ective
· · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	rtain new and useful improveme	ents in: PITRI	FICATION STRUCTURE IN	CLUDING A	
	•				
	STEM SUPPORTED BY A Z				
CATALYSIS SY	•	IRCON IN RE			), an
CATALYSIS SY	STEM SUPPORTED BY A Z	RCON IN RE	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009	PEEN and CENTRI	- ′′
CATALYSIS SY (Application No.	PCT/FR2009/052576	IRCON IN RE , filed DE RECHERO	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO	PEEN and CENTRI	- ′′
CATALYSIS SY (Application No. WHEREAS	PCT/FR2009/052576  SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE 1 , NATIONAL DE LA RECHE	RCON IN RE , filed DE RECHERC ERCHE SCIEN	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO		E
CATALYSIS SY (Application No. WHEREAS, (hereinafter refer FRANCE and 3	PCT/FR2009/052576  SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE I , NATIONAL DE LA RECHE ted to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	, filed , filed DE RECHERO ERCHE SCIEN  g a place of b	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO  ITIFIQUE  usiness at: 18 avenue d'Alsac  - FRANCE is desirous of acc	e, 92400 COURBI	EVOIE
CATALYSIS SY  (Application No.  WHEREAS,  (hereinafter refer  FRANCE and 3  and interest in an	PCT/FR2009/052576  SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE I , NATIONAL DE LA RECHE red to as "ASSIGNEE") havin rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARI nd to said invention and in and	, filed , filed DE RECHERO ERCHE SCIEN  ag a place of b S CEDEX 16 to any Letters	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO  ITIFIQUE  usiness at: 18 avenue d'Alsac  - FRANCE is desirous of acc  Patent that may be granted the	e, 92400 COURBI	EVOIE
CATALYSIS SY (Application No.  WHEREAS, (hereinafter refer FRANCE and 3 and interest in an	PCT/FR2009/052576  SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE I , NATIONAL DE LA RECHE ted to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	, filed , filed DE RECHERO ERCHE SCIEN  ag a place of b S CEDEX 16 to any Letters	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO  ITIFIQUE  usiness at: 18 avenue d'Alsac  - FRANCE is desirous of acc  Patent that may be granted the	e, 92400 COURBI	EVOIE
CATALYSIS SY (Application No.  WHEREAS, (hereinafter refer FRANCE and 3 and interest in an and its territorial  NOW, THE	PCT/FR2009/052576  SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE II , NATIONAL DE LA RECHE  Tred to as "ASSIGNEE") havin rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARI d to said invention and in and possessions and in any and all  EREFORE, in consideration of	, filed , filed DE RECHERO RICHE SCIEN  B a place of b S CEDEX 16 to any Letters foreign countr	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO  STIFIQUE  usiness at: 18 avenue d'Alsac - FRANCE is desirous of acc Patent that may be granted the ies;  TVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the	e, 92400 COURBI quiring the entire ri erefore in the Unite receipt whereof in	EVOIE ght, tited States herel
CATALYSIS SY (Application No.  WHEREAS, (hereinafter refer FRANCE and 3 and interest in an and its territorial  NOW, THE acknowledged, a	PCT/FR2009/052576  SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE II , NATIONAL DE LA RECHE  red to as "ASSIGNEE") havin rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARI d to said invention and in and possessions and in any and all  EREFORE, in consideration of and for other good and valuable	, filed , filed DE RECHERO RICHE SCIEN  g a place of b S CEDEX 16 to any Letters foreign countr  the sum of F e consideration	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO  STIFIQUE  usiness at: 18 avenue d'Alsac  - FRANCE is desirous of acc  Patent that may be granted the  ies;  TVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the  n, I (WE), by these presents	ee, 92400 COURBI quiring the entire ri erefore in the Unite receipt whereof is do sell, assign and	EVOIE ght, tited States herel transf
CATALYSIS SY (Application No.  WHEREAS, (hereinafter refer FRANCE and 3 and interest in an and its territorial  NOW, THE acknowledged, a unto said ASSIG	PCT/FR2009/052576  SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE II , NATIONAL DE LA RECHE  red to as "ASSIGNEE") havin rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARI d to said invention and in and possessions and in any and all  EREFORE, in consideration of and for other good and valuable GNEE, the full and exclusive	, filed , filed DE RECHERO RCHE SCIEN  g a place of b S CEDEX 16 to any Letters foreign countr  the sum of F e consideration right to the	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO  STIFIQUE  usiness at: 18 avenue d'Alsac - FRANCE is desirous of acc Patent that may be granted the ies;  TVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the n, I (WE), by these presents said invention in the Unite	ee, 92400 COURBI quiring the entire ri erefore in the Unite ereceipt whereof is do sell, assign and d States and its t	EVOIE ght, tited States herel transferritori
CATALYSIS SY (Application No.  WHEREAS, (hereinafter refer FRANCE and 3 and interest in an and its territorial  NOW, THE acknowledged, a unto said ASSIG possessions and i	PCT/FR2009/052576  SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE II , NATIONAL DE LA RECHE  red to as "ASSIGNEE") havin rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARI d to said invention and in and possessions and in any and all  EREFORE, in consideration of and for other good and valuable	, filed , filed DE RECHERO RCHE SCIEN  g a place of b S CEDEX 16 to any Letters foreign countr  the sum of F e consideration right to the entire right, ti	DUCED STATE  December 16, 2009  CHES ET D'ETUDES EURO  TIFIQUE  usiness at: 18 avenue d'Alsac - FRANCE is desirous of ac Patent that may be granted the ies;  TVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the n, I (WE), by these presents said invention in the Unite the and interest in and to any	ee, 92400 COURBI quiring the entire ri erefore in the Unite ereceipt whereof is do sell, assign and d States and its tand all Letters Pate	EVOIE ght, tited States herel transferritorint which

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	VERNOUX Philippe	
Date: 23. Mpy. 2011	(Signature of Inventor)	HADJAR Abdelkader	<del></del>
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	PRINCIVALLE Agnès	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	GUIZARD Christian	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		<del></del>
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

" I I L I C L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	VERNOUX Philippe, 761	oute de la Nation, 69270 RC	CHETAILLEE SUR SAO	NE - FRANCE
	HADJAR Abdelkader, Les	Olympiades, 16 boulevard J	ean XXIII, 69008 LYON -	FRANCE
	PRINCIVALLE Agnès, W	lla B, Quartier La Pousselle,	84800 LAGNES - FRANC	E Chemmidu
	GUIZARD Christian, 1 im	oasse Bellevue, 34660 COUI	RNONTERRAL - FRANCE	3
		,		
				, respectively
	·	ents in: PURIFICATION S		
	•	IRCON IN REDUCED STA		Α
(Application NoI	PCT/FR2009/052576	, filedDecember 1	6, 2009	), and
5	SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE	DE RECHERCHES ET D'E	TUDES EUROPEEN and C	CENTRE
WHEREAS, _1	NATIONAL DE LA RECH	ERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE		
(hereinafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a place of business at: 18	avenue d'Alsace, 92400 C	OURREVOIE
(HOLOHIULEOL LOLOHIO		is a place of casimess an <u>10</u>		OURDE VOIL -
FRANCE and 3 rue	e Michel Ange, 75794 PAR	IS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE is	s desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title
FRANCE and 3 rue and interest in and	e Michel Ange, 75794 PAR to said invention and in and	IS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE is to any Letters Patent that ma	s desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title
FRANCE and 3 rue and interest in and	e Michel Ange, 75794 PAR	IS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE is to any Letters Patent that ma	s desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title
FRANCE and 3 rue and interest in and a and its territorial po NOW, THER	e Michel Ange, 75794 PAR to said invention and in and ossessions and in any and all EFORE, in consideration o	IS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE is to any Letters Patent that ma foreign countries;  f the sum of FIVE DOLLA	s desirous of acquiring the easy be granted therefore in the axes (\$5.00), the receipt where	entire right, title ne United States nereof is hereby
FRANCE and 3 rue and interest in and and its territorial po NOW, THERI acknowledged, and	e Michel Ange, 75794 PAR to said invention and in and ossessions and in any and all EFORE, in consideration of for other good and valuab	IS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE is to any Letters Patent that ma foreign countries; f the sum of FIVE DOLLA te consideration, I (WE), by	s desirous of acquiring the cay be granted therefore in the aRS (\$5.00), the receipt whethese presents do sell, ass	entire right, title ne United States nereof is hereby ign and transfer
FRANCE and 3 rue and interest in and and its territorial po NOW, THERI acknowledged, and unto said ASSIGN	e Michel Ange, 75794 PAR to said invention and in and ossessions and in any and all EFORE, in consideration of for other good and valuab NEE, the full and exclusiv	IS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE is to any Letters Patent that ma foreign countries;  If the sum of FIVE DOLLA te consideration, I (WE), by the right to the said invention.	s desirous of acquiring the cay be granted therefore in the area of the area o	entire right, title ne United States nereof is hereby ign and transfer id its territorial
FRANCE and 3 rue and interest in and a and its territorial po  NOW, THERI acknowledged, and unto said ASSIGN possessions and in may be granted the	e Michel Ange, 75794 PAR to said invention and in and ossessions and in any and all EFORE, in consideration of d for other good and valuab NEE, the full and exclusive all foreign countries and the erefor in the United States a	IS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE is to any Letters Patent that ma foreign countries;  If the sum of FIVE DOLLA the consideration, I (WE), by the right to the said invention entire right, title and interest and its territorial possessions	ax desirous of acquiring the eay be granted therefore in the ax (\$5.00), the receipt when these presents do sell, asson in the United States are in and to any and all Letter and in any and all foreign	entire right, title ne United States hereof is hereby ign and transfer ad its territorial ers Patent which
FRANCE and 3 rue and interest in and a and its territorial po  NOW, THERI acknowledged, and unto said ASSIGN possessions and in a may be granted the	e Michel Ange, 75794 PAR to said invention and in and ossessions and in any and all EFORE, in consideration of d for other good and valuab NEE, the full and exclusive all foreign countries and the erefor in the United States a	IS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE is to any Letters Patent that ma foreign countries; f the sum of FIVE DOLLA te consideration, I (WE), by the right to the said invention entire right, title and interest	ax desirous of acquiring the eay be granted therefore in the ax (\$5.00), the receipt when these presents do sell, asson in the United States are in and to any and all Letter and in any and all foreign	entire right, title ne United States nereof is hereby ign and transfer ad its territorial ers Patent which

and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	VERNOUX Philippe	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	HADJAR Abdelkader	
Date: 20105   11		Journey,	
	(Signature of Inventor)	PRINCIVALLE Agnès	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	GUIZARD Christian	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	·		
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

MERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:	WHEREAS, I (WE)	VERNOUX FIIIIppe, 701 Toute de	IN INNU	OII, 092/0 ROCHETAILLEE SUR SAUNE - FRA	TACE
		HADJAR Abdelkader, Les Olymp	iades, 1	6 boulevard Jean XXIII, 69008 LYON - FRANCE	ļ
		PRINCIVALLE Agnès, Villa B, Q	uartier	La Pousselle, 84800 LAGNES - FRANCE	
		GUIZARD Christian, 1 impasse Bo	ellevue	34660 COURNONTERRAL - FRANCE	
					***************************************
					***************************************
				7.50	
			-		
				, respec	ctively
					Juvery
WERT TITLE OF EVENTION:	have invented certa	in new and useful improvements in:	PURI	FICATION STRUCTURE INCLUDING A	
	CATALYSIS SYS	TEM SUPPORTED BY A ZIRCON	IN RE	DUCED STATE	
	(Application NoI	PCT/FR2009/052576	, filed	December 16, 2009	), and
	9	SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RE	CHERO	CHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN and CENTRE	
NEERT NAME IND ADDRESS OF		NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE			
OMPANY OR					

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>18 avenue d'Alsace</u>, <u>92400 COURBEVOIE</u> - <u>FRANCE</u> and <u>3 rue Michel Ange</u>, <u>75794 PARIS CEDEX 16 - FRANCE</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) VERNOUX Philippe	
Date:	_	
	(Signature of Inventor) HADJAR Abdelkader	
Date:		_
	(Signature of Inventor) PRINCIVALLE Agnès	
Date:		
11 10 4	(Signature of Inventor) GUIZARD Christian	
Date: 05/25/2011		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

RECORDED: 06/17/2011